https://doi.org/10.5082/checklist.2019.3.21

Check lists for society
journal editors to
add their journals to
indexing databases

I1st edition / Sun Huh / XMLARCHIVE




XMLARCHIVE

2t 10,000 &

H ‘ H‘ 91020‘
97791196" 644901

ISBN 979-11-966449-0-1






Check lists for society
journal editors to
add their journals to
indexing databases

1st edition / Sun Huh / XMLARCHIVE



Title: Check lists for society journal editors to add their journals to indexing databases
Author: Sun Huh (1958 -)

Manuscript Editor: Jae Hwa Chang, InfoLumi Co, Seongnam, Republic of Korea
Designer: Eun Mi Jeong, M2Community Co, Seoul, Republic of Korea

XML engineer: Yoonsang Cho, M2Community Co, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Published by XMLArchive, Chuncheon, Republic of Korea
Printed and bound in Korea on March 26,2019 (1sted.)

©2019 XMLARCHIVE, Chuncheon, Republic of Korea

© This is an Open Access publication distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution
Non-Commercial license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/) which permits unrestricted use,
distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

Whole content of this book is freely available from: http://xmlarchive kr

A Cataloging in Publication (CIP) of National Library of Republic of Korea for this title is available
from Bibliographic Information Distribution System (http://seoji.nl.go.kr) as well as the Korean
Library Information System Network (http://www.nl.go.kr/kolisnet/), National Library of Korea
(CIP2019009356).

CIpP
Checklists for society journal editors to add their journals to indexing databases /author: Sun Huh
Chuncheon (KR): XMLArchive, 2019 p49; cm

ISBN 979-11-966449-0-1 93020
1.Scientific literature-indexing
2 Scientific-periodicals-indexing

024.45-KDCS

CIP2019009356

https://doi.org/10.5082 /checklist.2019.3.21
Amount of print copies: S00

This book is printed on acid-free paper.



Check lists for society
journal editors to
add their journals to
indexing databases

1st edition / Sun Huh / XMLARCHIVE



vi

SHI HR, I oA &8
Aims & scope, reader, limitation and use

SXut H2|(aims and scope)
SI3|X|E A MQIGO[EHHIO|A SMAZ|= O =22 =5 7|20t HEEE 22
SH=0|LC,
4 =XKreader)
3—.*§| U, 33, HERH, 22l?lE S wet 20F 3K 2Y0j| 2#A U= BE AFHO|
CHALO|CH.
=35l £=Z(level of content)
2 o3| 3| Y0|Lt 23, shaX| i SIAF 20| H E7| OfaHg 4 UL

ol

FA|(limitation)

I

=AY QU= FAE0| OtL2t MEZIe| ARt X[A0f HiEE S0 Eot U2 SIHE WE
= gelot 7|=st L0l

£2(use)

Lf22 F2/0|0|E|E HHX 2t0|MA(Creative Commons Attribution license)0f| [t
2t FEX| Mgt gl0] E8E gol O SHO=LL &8 4 UL} TR 0] HAE
0| OtL|2} 7ts¢et ot O] HHZ0A el ™S B5l= A2 HASIT

0l =3l AlZHexpected time for comprehension)
Z|A 302 Z|oj 2412t



Ofofl 2t A2t ZHS HX|

Conflict of interest and disclaimer

0|34&A|(conflict of interest)
07| 7|&5t HRlelMt=E MAPE LT Q= +F0A LISt Z0|22 OHE YEIL Tt

St 11 HEE 7|&0HA| 2 o) ¢ A A0y
SIARIE M0l HEGHe 7t B2 20| IO OHEA 7t GiCt.

oI RH|(disclaimer)
ZHOl(liability): 7|01 CHoto] LSHQIO|L; HEQI, KAt B& OfH HA ML X|X| b=
OF.

=
ot 7159 JEY, 2t YO 0 ott] 2FoHA| S4=r

Ct.

M /H|UEE H&(privacy/confidentiality policy): 7HIHE = St= HHO| At
250 9ot 23O oet /iRl EE 8 o Gl 712 YEE Gl ARI0]
Lt A M2 MEots A2 Uetll= HE 2/ot0 SAIEt

S¢l(endorsement): 0ot JEE HHOHA| =0 070 7|&et QA2 =9 31

HEO| JS%F’g(accuracy of information): ME&= A& TstotE 2 MetdS HAGHK| ¢

=0t ZHS To] 20198 : 18 LK HEE Fet A0
HMRAHH|(disclaimer): 0] H=2 ot2| S HIF2 THOAM HF2| SHO= &f3|X| HY
1t o] &ojot= RIS PAot0 et A0 0] LIS Mt stelX|E HASH 0
= DIt Al MRIC|O[EH|0[ AN MOl (FE= MHO=Z siiE 7|20 2Totk= A0|
a1, MOIE|X] RIUCH Of THAl=O| TAHRI0|ILE XA MRUS XX =L ZE HE
CHOHO Ofet BAQl MUE ol MAF S S XX Bz SXt= 0| AS
HH=Z HO{OF ettt O] =0 7|set 0 LHEX XML SHO0|L 8 240 A=
=2 &0tz A2 YFo SAlet. 0] =S ¢S W= 012! YT X80 SOt
Aoz Zizsttt. 0|2 TH|0| SOlotX| 2T O 01y SiE + YO HA| ZOLOF St

Y1l(advertisement): 0] HAZ0IA G5 HASIA= F1 FH0| OtLI2t HX| =Xt
oA ==0| == ZEE MSotk=

vii



viii

XKF A4
314

o5, 1982 2¢¥ Al&tfsta oju}ehshe £Jstir, 19889 2¢¥
AEista tfetdofA 7183e M3 o= AARRHY] F55taL, 1990d 2¢¥ 22 o
ShoA 22 HFo ' H”\]'d‘r] FS5Hiet. 19884 3¥HH thelvieha ojfist
7185 A4 AJuPo g LFskal Q.

F9 HAYOo =R 1996 °JHE1 2011 3€71A] 157t chetoleteha x| H Q1 E
93] FEAH LS T B 98-S AT oA HZ==E Hlo|EHo]
20 XMLE E¢3519], KoreaMed, KoMCI, KoreaMed Synapse, Korea Medical
Journal Information 5 TSt Hlo|EHo| A P53t 2GS 5T 20069 %
PMC XMLE 24| %2 AZslo] HFoil o] 20199 S-2uvet 844] 117
Z°] PubMed Centralol] 5A=+= v vI=IsHRS 2009958 2016E7HA] &
=187 A FAYD] SEA] FA|8}F ARQlof Zoisto], 4 F-= SCIE, ScopusO]
SAAZIE ATE Witk 2011 7E =aelshaA | HAQIE O3] dUo R &5
sk oheret 9 2 /i A Ey AR A S Ak ghg ) Zoiskaitt

200595 H t=E A ZAF7IA U A HPSt= 7]HA] Journal of
Educational Evaluation for Health Professions H&& Tl 3loH 0|9 20%F
oA} st&x|9] HAQYF o7 A BARSIAL Utk 2017WHE Directory of Open
Access Journal (DOAJ) HAtjAIZ ZH]-E Ho} open accessZ Wafdh= =4 st
&7 DOAJ 555 dAst] FAZ 22 open access ShEAIZ AU =S A2
sFa ok AAISE 4T} FE-2 ORCID (http://orcid.org/0000-0002-8559-
8640), ResearchID (http://www.researcherid.com/rid/A-3068-2011)°4 &1
o = Sl

,_.
\O
N
(0¢]
0
o)
fifo
L e
0 o::,

& 4] Hok= Q14| 7]A% draft genome £-4], 9|5t 85} Folo] Eghil-So|2
=23 710|2 AT computerized adaptive testing =7FA|Eo] ¢, St31A]

ARlEolEEo] A S SOl


http://orcid.org/0000-0002-8559-8640
http://orcid.org/0000-0002-8559-8640

02| &

5

Sy} ste]A] Y lo] 7MY High= A2 = E] Mol EHo]A T
ojtt. &, ARldo|EHo]A A7t 7HF o Fo]al EFF o] E A stoof
SA7E 7FE A E FaL Aof dth ol SHEEA] HARlNA HiEh= ol
Aol g o] A FA1 Zo] AAo|th & =EX|o|H KCI A4, B&AI°]
™ Scopus, Web of Science S =4 A<Qlg|o]g#|o]A Sxjjolc}. o] &
AZ Htgste] 15t et A HYAE A3y thetojstehaAHy
AF3JoA F2|5k= AAFolU 7 3R] AHZoA Thget W82 T
FSIRH. o] AoflA= 15t WAL of 2] k3o A S -8 7 2 5to]
HAQlo] ZH|E 7HA 1L AmEoof & HHRE AZSHTt. o] EfH| oA
SAl A a3t W& £ ofyzt Enlstofof o SHo]A] WY} o] of
e 712 AR AYSt o B R shubH HAHSHHA SRS WHAA Yot
H SEstth o] Y82 370E A 1Eet ol 839 43} A AElE
éﬂ’i Ao|th. & oj2] T3 = gloH ¥ 5 Qi AT FEE v
Aoltt, AR S ARloA] 1 oL rH T &7 ooff gt
O}OF npg-stiet, 53] 2] WS fisto] &3] R|of #Als EFFof ofj A= 5
£ AlIA £A171(gate keeper)Ql BHRIONA o] FP o] =LHTTH FES}
=8

=

E

r°‘



A A7

=

A 1A 28 A AQAYO EHO]A v errrrrnieeaeaeiiin

29

32

33

- 39

A 6% AAEDALE

- 42

44

7] @ 5 Z=7E A coasa096a 5059905095 9099 60 595995 3695 95 09 66 89 o0

45

"
)
K

o
=T



Al 1A F8 A AQl glojgwo] X

H 1. L= HERI0
AOIE 0| E{e 0] A

Biosis Citation Index
(Biosis Previews)

SCIE (Science Citation
Index Expanded)

SSCI (Social Science
Citation Index)

A&HCI (Arts & Hu—
manity Citation Index)

ESCI (Emerging Sci~
ence Citation Index)

Zoological Record

Crossref Metadata
CINAHL

Engineering Village
Scopus

EMBASE

PubMed

PubMed Central
MEDLINE

Agricola

CAS (Chemical Abstracts
Service)

ERIC
PsycINFO

DOAJ (Directory of
Open Access Journals)

Clarivate Analytics
Clarivate Analytics
Clarivate Analytics
Clarivate Analytics
Clarivate Analytics
Clarivate Analytics

Crossref
EBSCO

Elsevier
Elsevier
Elsevier

0|=F National Center of
Biological Information

0]= National Center of
Biological Information

O]=F National Center of

Biological Information
|]|:,_-11 a2

ooaoT

EREE

DF USRS SIALA
WENCEE
Sweden Lund Univer—
sity

ofn
o
o

A
Hr
=}

™

IS, 292

ol
-

Ok
AL 4
o

1o
el
I
0z

1=

0% 0%
[ |
o

1o
ol
2

J
0=

10
Jon
B
0=
(oL
=]
o

10
Jon
B
0=
(oL
=]
o

il

]

ool
*

-

Ho
100 o

™oox Kl
o

I
=]

URL

https://clarivate.libguides.com/webofscienceplat—
form/bci

https://www.webofknowledge.com
https://www.webofknowledge.com
https://www.webofknowledge.com
https://www.webofknowledge.com

https://clarivate.libguides.com/webofscienceplat—
form/zr

https://search.crossref.org

https://www.ebscohost.com/nursing/products/ci—
nahl-databases/cinahl-complete

https://www.engineeringvillage.com
https://www.scopus.com
https://www.embase.com
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/

https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/
https://www.nlm.nih.gov/bsd/medline.html

https://agricola.nal.usda.gov/

https://www.cas.org

https://eric.ed.gov
https://www.apa.org/pubs/databases/psycinfo
https://doaj.org

M E =2 A MOIL0|EH|0fA

1



A 2 %4 A s o] EHo] A S
AR} B %

1. Biosis Previews
http://mil.clarivate.com/journal-submission/°| A A 4143ttt SCIE 5A A% shA w2
o} W5 o] Wby 2e 1ol 91%] ok At shex]o]H SA) A7t}

]
o
i
9l'
9'I_I
I
¥
I}

H 2.Biosis Previews SXj| A&

[tems
Journal Details
Title*
Editor—in—Chief*
e-ISSN*(ex. 1234-5678)
Publishing Company*
1st Year of Publication*
Most Recent Issue (Vol, Iss, Yr)
URL*
Country/Region of origin*
9 Print ISSN*(If no print ISSN, please repeat e~ISSN)
10 | Publisher Address*
11 Freq (# of Issues per Year)

0N oo =

12 username and password = open access
13  Subject Area*
Your Contact Details
14 Name*
15 Email*
16 | Role in Relation to Journal*
17 | Address*
18  Phone*

2 H2E =H MRICI0|HH|0|A S MYLH BIV|E


http://mjl.clarivate.com/journal-submission/

ARz HARE T 4o

i
(R
_(|D_‘
&
N
P~
fru
H
i
i

Clarivate Analytics

ATTN: Publication Processing
1500 Spring Garden Street
Fourth Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19130 USA

A 71782 Q1o Clarivate Analytics7} -245H= glo]gjH|o]A SAjo] ofe}

I 3. Biosis Previews S AAIOA Z|A 7|&(EA: http://mijl.clarivate.com/journal-submission/)

Hs &=

ool

1 T27FHARIEZ FU0{0F BHT.

2 pISSN, elSSNO| QI0{0f StCt 22t0ILOt QS M= e|SSNTF QO H =Lt

3 =EH=E, NAY, ==, S0t27|L(keywords), HUIESE TSI MXHEE HEO=Z 7|=0610{0F STt
4 HIOETI2 20IKZ B7(|510{0f SiC.

2. SCIE, SSCI, A&HCI

http://mil.clarivate.com/journal-submission/oI| 4 A 4143t} H7} Al
< a3 gt o] 7k A&HCIE I8EE =4 7FAE 741 ¥t o] =04 Azt
P2 ATt = FE A Qskale duigto] oty 4R gholth. Clarivateo A= gk AlAl

4

9% v 2] FE

=

H 4. SCIE, SSCI, ARHCI A1 M M7 Atel(Clarivate Analytics 2708 LI MAA EEFSH SEEX|0] HIA|
ot o|HAS ZEISt LI, EX: https://clarivate.com/essays/journal-selection—process/)
He WS aHE 0%
| EAHBE FA Lo
22121 SEX|01 B2 ¢ &4 20HS 717t OE &S| LSIALE?
HE7HIAL M2 E A0 0 2etd TIAES "HHESk=?
THE %EW BRI Z/CH 14 O||-H O[RAX|=7t?
x|
=

e 4m
10
rio
°
4
_>«I
_>,i
tu
e
o*
O

Ly ._-'?-Ol 40% O[2r217E?

S MA —'?'-0|3O% 0|21z f?

Non-citable article H[Z0| 20% D|2t217}?

0l T2t HEksH| AgoriL?
o= SITHIE 2UA=TR?

7 10%
USR] BES /ot & X717

_|

© 00 N o ok w N
r
o
2

M2 d =M MRUHO|EH0|A S LIgHEL I IE


http://mjl.clarivate.com/journal-submission/

4

10 XP7IRIE(self citation)0] 25% O[6217+?
11 o=k BN, == HF, XA 4% 28 S MAEEES 25 71501
12 27 0= G=er
3| G Homs syl 12 S st 400
A=71 S0t HRAS £|A 160 HOZ XIM[S| 7 |=0t¥=71
14 22 142t XX 22 EA 1070=0]0 ot =7+ KAt REK[Sh= == d
15 HEEYUEZ2 Z|A 1570=01M ZCHSIA=7F?
16 | &QI&(total cites)0| 1aH citable articles 4=2| Z|4A 2817} =712
17 Web of Sc_ience Core CollectionOilAf Aldte FeE=AX|HIt 5 &H
(JCR)OHIAL Z|4 5+ 30%01| CICI2E71?
18 | AMAteh HEES SX0| 22 20F At 2els BE 7o
19 | XML, PDF S9| MAEH0| 2581712
20 ShEX| ST S5 He|, HELIY, 01710|(archiving), £
7|=oiRE=71
21  Digital object identifier (DONZ ==20tCt MS6H=7F?
22 &R S2IHol eEX| BA|, SHeE, #, &, HO[X],
3. ESCI
ESCI (Emerging Sources Citation Index) 4 A%< ¥

A&HCI 54 A%< ool vk2 527 <F =ej2te 4 ESCIol 54 Al7]1L o] &

=717

| 510 Z5510] CIO|HH|0|AS SHoMA &

St A
ol-_r_

[20]50% D|2tRI7}?

&3 Journal Citation Ranking

=2 M=, AAE a% 712 FAE BI[ok=7t

H T2 sh= Aol ofYet SCIE, SSC,

sha7)

< WSt SCIE, SSCI, A&HCIO| SAAIXIE. ofdfjel Z2 B7F FE2 KO X2 A
718e ARYEAE Bohsks Aot
I 5. ESCI X MAt &=(EX: https://clarivate.com/essays/journal-selection—-process/)
Hs W} s sl Ot

1 MR} MAKpeer review)E HX5| BHCY.

2 EURIE HH| U0 MFM(ethical publishing practices)SHCt.

3 22l (electronic format)0| 2F3ICH.

4 FR MXI™E(English bibliographic information)7t i8It

5 gﬁﬂ SX £H0|Lt @& (recommendation or request for coverage by Web of Science users)0|

4. Zoological Record
55| gres 71&S Zo]

= ST} F AR 3ol A

M2 d =M MRIH0|EH0|A SA LIFHEL IV IE

Al A o]—

'O

A3ttt Biosis Previews 54



5. Crossref Metadata
o|AL Bk o] Hrlr|Eolu Al sh= d4ax7t = Aol ofYEt DOIE Crossrefoll 7] E5HHA
2Z3Fsto] 7]€sHH Crossref Metadata HoJE{H|o] Ao A HAY 755}
L &7 sto] 718k Ao 22

6. CINAHL
CINAHL (Cumulative Index to Nursing and Allied Health Literature)°l 54 A%

https://www.ebsco.com/publisher-support/contacto] Al YEZO0 7 & 4 o}, HEO
7PEE 71t W82 glo] 1tash, BAsk EofolH 4A & SAAIXITh Open access 8
A& o]3tof| A& AT T 4 AL Folo] Y LA o] olg e Hj ettt YES Al S5HA
ot F3it, EBSCOE A AlA| Aol 71 @ol 5013t aggregate®] 22 EBSCO &
Eo02 A AANA 97 SHEXE At YEE & 4 A 5tH Q18 vhe o /2T A o]
o}, ofFiel 22 Fu= FHISHIET) 71&SH

XNy o FlO

'1-'

5 6. EBSCO S| A5 0 912 $2(u4 32)
Personal Information

1 | Name*

2 | Work Email*

3 Work Phone*

Publisher Information
4 Publisher Name*
5 | Address Line 1
6 | Address Line 2
7 City*

8  State/Province

9 | My inquiry is regarding*® The delivery of my content or data formats
Contract or other business—related need

10 | ISSN or elSSN Number

11 | EBSCO Contact Name (if known)

12 Let us know how we can help you

M2 d =M MRUHO|EH0|A S LIgHEL I IE


https://www.ebsco.com/publisher-support/contact

6

7. Engineering Village
Engineering Village+ ofgf e} -2 -8} Hof Hlo|EH|o|AF 33T},

* Ei Compendex

* Inspec —- IET

* GEOBASE

* GeoRef - AGI

* US Patent — USPTO & EU Patents - EPO
*NTIS

* EnCompassLIT & EnCompassPAT

* Paperchem

* CBNB

* Chimica

58t Hol sk&X]+= Ei Compendex© 54 o] Engineering Villageo|lAl A=}t http://
suggestor.ei.engineeringvillage.comOl| A A4 41743t} & 73} Zo] Aol Yooz 7|& g
e BT A7 A dd 3 AHsk, A% & AAPE Fd] 1d90] 48 4= /e u= 7|od
o}, o]F AEL2 titlesuggestion@engineeringvillage.com®l] & 4= Ut} FEAZE F55] 4l

3 Fs st

7. Ei Compendex S M&E I 7|2 QZA(EA: https://suggestor.ei.engineeringvillage.com/fag/index)

ofie o2

e M
fol
oFl
N
0ok
JHJ

OF BIEX|QITF?

Sk
H=

™ oH
Ho o
oA
nz =)

AHpeer review)S Algioh=7F?
B RFET1

18

13

U
[~
r\l

%
w
=
5
O —
?l_r mlru
AN}
5

ZE1 EX|(title)7t A=71?
@%EDWE ﬂ7|3fE F?
S

0 N o o w N =
0f

8. Scopus
SA AL https://suggestor.step.scopus.com/suggestTitle/stepl.cfmolA] & 4= Qlt}.
Scopus A A1 A ot X4 4] 8714 A stoiof gttt

M2 d =M MRIH0|EH0|A SA LIFHEL IV IE


http://suggestor.ei.engineeringvillage.com
http://suggestor.ei.engineeringvillage.com
mailto:titlesuggestion%40engineeringvillage.com?subject=
https://suggestor.step.scopus.com/suggestTitle/step1.cfm

I 8. Scopus SM AH H FA FH| LA(EX: https://suggestor.step.scopus.com/suggestTitle/step.cfm)
HE | QA
1 JEIH A SHT MA S Bi5{0F SHHO: single blind review 0.
2 712 90 gisleh i, ISSNS 2H3=0{0F STt
3 IR &S, MX| AKO| LojoF Bl
4 HOFETE Z0RKE 7101040 SiTt.
5 ELR2|9 EIol i3 HEO0| Q0{0F SITHEIEET AT XIE K 3T M2t 7|&51H S2510H).

JHDX|EI2 OF2f Principles of Transparency and Best Practice in Scholarly PublishingOil X438 A0 1S,

e

24= ofget ZoH1E 1).

1. Scopus HollA 571 F=9] 4 7] A (R ADSo] FokehA] Fobd i gt 511
Sk,

2. H3otH $H=9] Scopus Expert Content Selection and Advisory Committees
(ECSAC)-Koreadl EWjo] AAFSE S it} of 7] 4] S3tobA] SotH &= FalE ofal

3. S5 A (Lol JEE BHYstEtal s17| = 51H), Scopus Title Evaluation Support
(STEP) "ollA a3lofA A&t Ado] et JHE 7|¥Fo 2 AA|5] AR
(Enrichment Process)

4. A71M= FE AZ7HIA AE, BALY, A8 290102 J 7Fs, 98 2 ol
7Fs, steEA FEf o 5= AAste] 2713 o]Q] HYSYE t=AA, AR v=A
73, ScopusolA T&A] J1&%E, HAAY FAHRIEE)SE o] "HollA Mgt F=4sh

P

old A sh= Al 3AHLr 7led W82 /it STEP "HollM oot AAFEE 4
o] 5

o

5. ECSAC-Korea®|A #1QFS Scopus Content Selection and Advisory Board (CSAB)o] X
Lil=g

6. CSAB FA'H AAFRIo] A & 2|E A3t CSAB:= < 23] 54, 10499 g2y 54 A
ARz AR ST

6. AR o] Y= A AFAE 371 Sroll EHTHAL Scopusoll A 1ol 2t

7. AlkA ol Argsto] HUH o]% Scopusell AQ1S AR

8. B AW} o= AF B2 B AMRE AL 2, 39 E= 4, 59 F AAA
UTHL 7]&3nt BE-2 20|y SEE 7T Qi

it
(2
oz
st
4

M2 A MIH|0[HH|0|A S AYLEL B/ |E



8

Scopus A2 SAH AAl EHA| - CSAB/ECSAC-Korea

S co‘b US" reime

Team criteria

@ |® » =

Not accepted
Pre-selection by for review
Local Board

©|®

y

— ®

Decision letter
T + Review

(if needed)
Complete Publisher CSAB Subject Chair reviews
and makes final decision

information form

Local board review
1 and recommendation

Title enrichment—>»

Scopus ﬁﬁﬁﬁ\

Team

2% 1. =UX| Scopus S A1 £ HAL 2 (© BAH|O{F 2|0t FoiF)

sha%) A4l AATHE -2 ofelel 2. T ol9lw Tk -2 A

I 9. Scopus SX MAHHA 7t S=(EA: https://www.elsevier.com/solutions/scopus/how-scopus—
works/content/content-policy-and-selection)

Scopus 7t &= Source of score e

& (Journal policy) T HA gl ek Reviewer
HETAAL HE Prepopulated
MRS CI2AA Reviewer
KAt CHE R Reviewer
Scoring

HE (Quality of content) S0l 710 = Reviewer
ZE20| Haty Reviewer
SkaX|0fl BAIE SE0 Xk Reviewer
=20 JIEA Reviewer
Scoring

= (Journal standing) Sk=X| Q8 Reviewer
mEIQY 0lR L Reviewer
Scoring

A (Timeliness) A el Prepopulated
Scoring

M2 d =M MRIH0|EH0|A SA LIFHEL IV IE



T2 (Online availability) HE 2202 HH ks Prepopulated
YZ SHOIX| 0187ts Prepopulated
Stak| Rl 7 Prepopulated
Scoring

Scopus 0f|H| 7} &=

Scopus 4] H7KPre-evaluation of Scopus submission: https://www.readyforscopus.
com)Zh= AR|EE s ThE0lA A 4173 Aol eheAE FHstal ol W&ol Fgtetd 4l
gotetar iRttt B8 AUAA & B2 A7 A AANA 5A A3 5t7] ol
AZF9] 7ho|=ERlE THE Aot} &8 of7] % SFA|ZITHL Scopus SAIE BHOME= A2
ofyziil Brgth. 4 o] & E ke Aol ook At =& &, =12 I 5=
At o 22 FES AR A sto]of g

z =, EX: https://www.readyforscopus.com)

A
=T

rr
oo

H 10. Scopus O|H| H7} &5 Rt HE(*
H

3 &= &

SIEXI0IM i
2
ooy

HRIEE 8 S Yes, No

DO W N -

8|87t

OO[«
flo

chet 2t

=

H 11. Scopus S Of|H| L7} SH=(&X: https://www.readyforscopus.com)

N
0%
il

HS

Ral
e
[~
mjo
b
B

24 Of&t ofLCt.

£0l5t2 0]0] ScopusOi] MQI= Sk=X|Ht T2t

AHpeer review)2 $IC

, 22, NI A, FOFE7[Z(keywords)2 20| MAIHS 2OKKE B[S0

715t

S| 2| E0l| B [SHHEpub ahead of print HZY)

malpractice statementS F2OZ F2|T0]| QHLHSITE. http://goo.gl/aWy7WX E&

Rl
tH
2
rr

rxJoh | jorof
b

7t
q

0

>

E Ao R W
o

ox o2

>
Ho
ra
rlo
Hu
O
=
HU

(T ==|

N o O W N =
rr
=2
mmﬂ:
N
O
kl
r\.l
S

m

jn

=

(9]

w
" a
b}

7-1 x|

ro

o o
=]
5 EE
e
iy

NS

i HEA

7-2 PSINETS

Ral
>

M2 A MIH|0[HH|0|A S AYLEL B/ |E



ol

i XA EEE article processing charge, submission feeZ 9{5ICH

of
i BE XX E 22 7|0sto{of STt
i A ZaL ~H0| 2E MATE IS FICH
v | KXl AES Ho{0F BTt
v ] =F3 9o{0F BTt
vi  E2 07 ZNE F B0l Sk=X|0f FLISHK| ZOLOf Bt
7-3 7 A I
i BE diE ME7FAALE 2otof St
i MRIMAL QSi(single, double, open review)
i MEZ7|eAE 00l st M2V} s == Ao,
iv | AARKR= Ooi2tA 7t g10{0F STt
v RAHEE P0= ST 0| HOkS X|FH0F BiTh
7-4 Eupa= PSS
i RoInt HEOIR SMEE| 2Ui0] YoLiE NS OIYSILL Z=0tal XIS Si0t SHZSH0{0f Sit.
i RlQ HEQIS SHRE| YUt Ardte HSHAL {=ioHH HEIC
i ZrRlQl HECI2 SHRE| YUt YOS mofshs Z &AG| X2|5I0{0F STt
iv | SHEEX[O AR AE|LE =0l CHEk X[RI0| QUO{0F BHTE
v | AEEX] 717H0] 27, SHH(clarification), H3|, ALUE & 4= QLO{OFSHTt
7-5 Copyright and licensing informationZ S2|&0| $45{0F SiCt.
7-6 T=&(subscription fees)Lt @& (pay-per-view fees)S #1510 3t
7-7 OF710[(aH&X| HiZt A2 FEhe R)S OfL|ol ZX| B{5{0F SiCt.
7-8 28 H(ownership), 28E(management team)S 9{5{0F St
8 International ISSN Center0ll SE8t ISSN E= e—I'SSN/ISS'N—L (Linking ISSN) E7] http://www.issn.org/
the—centre—and—the—network/members—countries/the-issn—network—today/MlA| 2+S 2= QICt
9 IE st=X| =2l
10 HE E0H0| Tt
11 HE aims and scopeS 7|&3ITt
12 XS Ch
12-1 HEQI HEIO0| TS = X0 EESHT}
12-1 KREZt CHFeh = &0]| 2ISHC
13 Scopus H|O|E1H1|O!AO{|A-| o125 ?I#(total cites). ScopusOflA] ZA5I00F &, Advanced search function|
A REFSRCTITLE("Journal name") 2.2 ZiA
14 HEQI2 st=X| o 20F MZ7/10[Ct
15 DOIE HISetCt
16 =2 T
16-1 SHHO0| L FHEQ! X0 RE8t LIES MBSt
16-2 =2 L§&0] aims and scopeli] ZH=Ct
16-3 He OF 70| =7 2ttt
16-4 FEHO0| 30, LIZO| =2|=0]12, &Al 05 7HS5Hct
16-5 ZE0| Hugta o5 | g, TEs & QoS

10 M2 E =M MQILO|EH0|A S LIEHE L IV IE


http://www.issn.org/the-centre-and-the-network/members-countries/the-issn-network-today/
http://www.issn.org/the-centre-and-the-network/members-countries/the-issn-network-today/

S 4 = AAL g =0l

http://suggestor.step.scopus.com/progressTrackero| Al 54 A13& wf 2+ tracking
numbergE YOoW & & Qt}. ol E°] Journal of Educational Evaluation for Health
Professions®] tracking numbers C969114F3D357E8EC| B & H+EX] o] HSE A|H o]

= 3ol & A=A & 5 AT

9. PubMed
PubMedo] A SA] A% st= 8L 977 MEDLINEC|Y PMC SA1S &5t PubMedo] A1
3=

10. MEDLINE
https://www.nlm.nih.gov/lstrc/jsel.htmlof] ZFA|gt 7]<&0] Ut
https://wwwcf.nlm.nih.gov/Istrc/lstrcform/med/index.htmlo] E°17F4 A} AAES W&
I AlsHA Hoh

Ao g HAMFO B o] F4AE QIMfE Huil=t A 33] o]4) H3olH T3 4715,
A 23] IPolH LD 37ME, A 18] IPold 23 272 E ot FARE HWlth HAN=

Literature Selection Technical Review Committee©A] & 33] A|33ict.

LSTRC Scientific Review Administrator
National Library of Medicine

Building 38A — Room 4N-419

8600 Rockville Pike

Bethesda, MD U.S.A. 20894
LSTRCinfo@mail.nlm.nih.gov

M2 A MIH|0[HH|0|A S AYLEL B/ |E

11


http://suggestor.step.scopus.com/progressTracker
https://www.nlm.nih.gov/lstrc/jsel.html
https://wwwcf.nlm.nih.gov/lstrc/lstrcform/med/index.html

g

ZERRlmo 2 YAndg fie Q22 shaXA] e 7HA| AL AR,

roh

I 12. MEDLINE SX A8 AFM0| &H|E S=2(EX: (https://www.nlm.nih.gov/Istrc/jsel.html)
Hs | 8= A7/ M

1 Journal Title*

2 | Previous Titles, if any

3 | Print or Electronic ISSN* Print ISSN, if any

4 Electronic ISSN, if any

5 Other ISSN, if any

6  Publisher*

7 Year of First Issue*

8 | Country of Publication*

9  Sponsoring Organization(s), if any

10  Language of Journal*

11 | Frequency of Publication*

12 Is the entire journal Open Access [JYes [ No
13 | Electronic-only Journal: O Yes ONo
14 If electronic-only journal or print journal with electronic equivalent, URL:

User Name and Password for NLM full access during the review process only:  User Name:

15 Password:
(Open access?! AL 22Q)

[ Print Version
[ Electronic Version

Journal of Record*

17 | Editorial Information Editor's name*

18 Full mailing address*

19 Email address*

20 Publisher contact*

21 Full mailing address*

22 Email address*

23 Aims and Scope of Journal (What niche does it fill? Who is the intended audi-

ence?) - max 800 characters:

Editorial Board Members with Affiliations (if both not listed in journal issue) -

2 max 800 characters:
25 Review by Editor or Editorial Board [ Yes [ No
26  Editor-in—Chief is the final authority on all editorial decisions [ Yes [0 No
27  Use Outside Peer Reviewers [ Yes [0 No
28  Description of Peer Review process — max 800 characters*
29 Other Modes of Review, such as Statistical Editing (describe) — max 250 char-

acters
30  Number of Reviewers Assigned per Manuscript
31 Percent of Unsolicited Manuscripts
32  Acceptance Rate of Unsolicited Manuscripts in last 12 months

12 M2 E =M MQIEO|EH0|A S LIEHEL IV IE



Average Length of Time From Author Submission of Manuscript to Final Pub—

33 lished Version of Article

Article Types Published (Estimate the number of articles in the issues submit- [ Review:
ted. Example 5 or 3-5) [J Research:
34 [ Case Reports:
[J Commentaries:
[ Other:

How Journal is funded:(Indicate any that apply) [J Advertisements
[J Membership Dues
35 [ Subscription Fees
[ Grants
[ Other Please Describe:

36  Journal Publishes sources of financial support for articles [JYes [JNo
37  Disclosure Information

38 | Published Conflict-of-Interest Statement (Click on for detailed description)* [JYes O No
39  If yes, Web Site

Published Statement of Human and Animal Rights (Click on for detailed de- [ Yes [J No
scription)*

41 If yes, Web Site

Complies with International Committee of Medical Journal Editors' Recom- ' [J Yes (O No
mendations

43 Can provide citations and abstracts in XML-tagged data [JYes [JNo
44 | Included in the Following Indexing Services — max 300 characters

40

42

You may use this space to tell the reviewers anything else about the journal

45 (max 3,800 characters, about 460 words)

*= -4 FE(https://www.nlm.nih.gov/Istrc/jsel. html).

Literature Selection Technical Review Committee MZAE

ol FA04 A o] HHRE 7IEoE AR 4.0 ol4ol¥ Sst=t PubMed
XMLZ A|F3eaL b 3,754 % Fagtet. giA)7F @<l 45 7l 3.0-3.5 &= &
SE g9t JHRE 7L EAE Brrsth du o] IRV AR o1 §&A
7} £ol/do] Qloj4 @A} MEDLINE Elo|EH|o| AL &5t A (enrichment) & &= A=A7} 7}
% Z a5ttt o] ARE 3] A w2 W8-S gt Aol

]

gl

M2 d =M MRIHO|EH 0| A S LIgHEL B7IE 13



I 13. Literature Selection Technical Review Committee: Journal Review Summary (EA: Huh S. How
to prepare endocrinology and metabolism for reapplication to MEDLINE. Endocrinol Metab (Seoul)
2017;32:58-61)

Title: Date of Review:
Scope: () Core biomedical () Relatedto medicine () More appropriate in another data—
subjects base
Coverage: (') Predominantly U.S. () International ( )Regional ( )Local
, Poor Fair Moderate Good Excellent Outstanding
Quality N/A
0 1 2 3 4 5

Scientific Merit (validity, currency of information & references, originality, contribution to field)
Review Articles

Clinical Research

Basic Research

Other (Case Reports,
Editorials, etc.)

Authors/Institutions

Editorial Work (credibility of contents)
Editorial Board Quality

External Peer Review

Production Quality (layout, printing, readability, usability, graphics: number and location of advertisements)

Print Quality

Online Quality
None Little Moderate High Very High Essential

2. Importance N/A
0 1 2 3 4 5

Researchers

Clinicians in the Field
Clinicians not in the Field
Educators
Administrators

Allied Health Profession-
als

Students
Policy Makers
3. Ethics Policies/Statements

Policy Consistently

Policy Exists Policy is Adequate Followed

N/A Yes No Yes No Yes No
Conflict-of-Interest
Human/Animal Rights
Informed Consent

None Little Moderate High Very High Essential N/A

Ethics Policies

14 M 2E =M MQLO|EH0|A S LIETE L IV IE



11. PubMed Central (PMC)
20009 % A& PMCE vl==g st Aol A2 we JEA0)al XMLYE gkstA A
Zsto] A1t o7 of wrerct. 183 PubMed FAMo] 75510 Al MEDLINES] S A]7]
A B9t B2 sk&X]7F PMCE &30 PubMedoll 5A1A171& A&k Hot g&of 2015W7H4]
£ Y 9Jstol} At SR A F&E Agste] SA AHsH B ok SAE A 1
2t 20169 -5 #eHg AAtllA Eests A7 58017 AlRbetaTh &, 2719 2] 54
AAF 7]%0] MEDLINEZ} Zo]7} Qi 202 FEo| Folxlrh. 94 PMC 54 414 A &
140] 7]&3t 67HA] 718 8 71& Z59)=A] H3dstojof it

C SM ™ 67tX| 7|12 QA(EAN: https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/pub/addjournal/)

H14.PM
s ot @E fuChins
X

n
%
A_

1

2 elSSNZEEHO0| %'01 F Bt

3 ElA 287t StEAIS T-OHGO0F Bl
4 = 7t |2 262 AUC{OF BT,

5

Recommendations for the Conduct, Reporting, Editing, and Publication of
Scholarly Work in Medical Journals (http://swww.icmie.org/icmje-recommenda—
tions.pdf) from ICMJE Of] I2CH= 71&0] A{OF STt

6  Principles of Transparency and Best Practice in Scholarly Publishing (joint state—
ment by COPE, DOAJ, WAME, and OASPA; http://doaj.org/bestpractice)fl 2 167 E2S DT HFQULE?
Ch= 71=0] RLO{OF B,

Principles of Transparency and Best Practice in Scholarly Publishing

o] JF A& sh&A] FHHof & 7|&dtojoF PMC A 4130l 7Fsottt. =& HAS
https://doaj.org/kr/bestpractice| A &<21g 4= It}

H 15. Checklist of compliance of Journal to the Principles of Transparency and Best Practice in
Scholarly Publishing (BX: https://doaj.org/bestpractice)

No Item Sub-item Content
1 Website Aims & scope
Readership
Authorship criteria
ISSN

Name of journal
Peer review process Peer review

Method of peer review

M2 d =M MRUHO|EH0|A S LIgHEL I IE

15


http://www.icmje.org/icmje-recommendations.pdf
http://www.icmje.org/icmje-recommendations.pdf

4 | Ownership and management

Governing body

Editorial team/contact information

7 Copyright and Licensing

Author fees

9  Process for identification of and dealing with alle-
gations of research misconduct

Publication Ethics

11 Publishing schedule

12 | Access

13 Archiving

14 | Revenue sources
15 Advertising

16  Direct marketing

Sejuyet

Ownership
Management team
Editorial board
Editorial team
Contact information
Copyright

Licensing

Steps to prevent research misconduct
COPE's guideline

Authorship and contributor—ship
Complaints and appeal

Conflicts of interest

Data sharing policy and reproducibility

Ethical oversight (research ethics, informed
consent, IRB etc.)

Intellectual property

Post—-publication discussions

StEA|7} o] JFAHofA &3] ThRA] et W82 ofeieh k. I8 ER ojgA 7]

&stojof of= A| gh=atelshE A HA QI 2 3]0 Al W7Fsk= Science Editing (https://www.

escienceediting.org/about/best_practice.php)°llA] &<lslo] &3] dgto] dho] £ H

gstel 7|43 FEsIT

H 16. @22t st&X 7t &5 FX| 2ot P2 X H(best practice) F=(0ILE A=)
Hs |2 a9

1 Readership SAHETRIX| 71

2 | Method of peer review Single blind, double blind, open review, editorial review & 7|&

3 Ownership ARHS B TIE

4 Management team 2YES MAMSHA 7 &

5 Complaints and appeal iéﬂ HE, HAL LE0 012 £1FS OfEX St o HXIZ XM2|5k=A
Data sharing policy and reproducibility | Xt2 3% Mg H=X|, eSS OEA F8EX| 71
Intellectual property INESPYAIpe o o N
Post-publication discussions £ = L0 CHolo EClok= S OEA & AQIX| 71

16 M2 E =H MQILO|EH0|A S LIETE L IV IE



o =X| Htoks 22 oM StaX| =28 = &+ UK Of710|dst A0|E
9 Archiving &, U= 2T M| 7|E s ” ©
1o}

10 | Revenue sources =T Zdl= o{EA otk
11 Advertising O 8™ s
12 | Direct marketing OPAEE AY O Y 22 BHE AESIK| 210 A ot=X| 7=

PMC SXf AI-EH 1 Q12 ABHEX: https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/publisherportal /0l A
LIEFE)

LH& URL
Publisher website

Names and addresses of the owners of the publishing company (URL)

Location (full address) of corporate office(s) (URL)

Names and addresses of parent companies None
Members of the management team and where they are based (URL)

Publishing credentials (URL)

Names and affiliations of individuals responsible for the scientific quality of publications (URL)

Editorial policies (URL)

Editorial and peer review processes (URL)

9 b
cooowovowwaA';oEll 2
o~

1]

]

0%

o

(@]

Advertising policies for print and web publications (URL)

Statements concerning conflict of interest, human and animal rights, and informed consent for
publications (URL)

Compliance with ICMJE recommendations

-
N —

PMCol A A1H-& ol of23 22 =S JH3lt}. o] 52 MEDLINE 5A AAF 52
A 9] Z}o]7} gt

8. PMC SX &AL &=(EX: https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/pub/journalselect/2t &ts|7} Bt &

SHEX| Y Aims and scopeZ 7|&5t1 & X|7|=71?

Peer review 1P50| HutstT1 IMﬂ% F?

AAF AL single blind, double blind HEE 7|&dIA=71
|9J 00X HAS TS0

0z e
Z o
> Ho
Ir r
E
=)
kel
O
Al

=
Bl
mr
mII
oi

A(epubZe)7HX| 6712 D|2tRI7}?
2|1E FEo| 7lmotal & A7 |I=7F?

re
-1
Ty
=]
Ho
n
re 4m
iﬁ.
!
H0

Advertising policiesZ 7|&5I%=71?
AR} CHAF A0 Institutional Review Board (IRB), informed consentS 7|&06h=71?

M2 d =M MRIHO|EH0|A S LIgTEL E7/VIE 17


https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/publisherportal/
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/pub/journalselect/

Statement of human and animal rights£ 7|&5611 X|7|=7}?
Informed consent S 7|&0tl X|7[=7F?
=AM SES22H] 5=s B

S Hgs ot=7k

0% Of 0
e JHIHH

»
M AEME 2ol 7 |&5IRE7H
MAPE LA A OohEHAIE 7I&ok=7t?

Funding statement 70| Q=712

T

H

SISHZ3H| RIF(source of publishing cost)g #&i=7|?
BEHEQI0| U=TF?
=2 UE AT SRS Hes| M1 =2|&e0f?
7t 39| QL F2IM0] U717
==0l 7H4 882 sk=7t?
A7 S KhMIS| 7 |&otn AEE SHE 4 A=l
ZAHHE20 CXRIC BIZEE SI0I5H=7}?
SA 248 FEB| skt
SAHEI0| U=7F?
CITCIRRI0 AMSILL =& Fof| M}
AE2 Xf=7t B0 EQALE?
DESERO0| E05t =2|0)| HiEE T XX
RS A= Mo 2 =28 21807t
=2 7&2 HUIET0IN M6 HerElst Q=r
et O 2 MHS| oI s = S2EF?
He 40| g2|1, 7| 0 SiA0] 2712
FE E OS] LAFE L] =2 XRI7F?
W5Hd O[shE OZ 7| ot/L 255 ZelotX| 27t
Y2 WES ot=7R?
YA LY StEHRLIO: A2 ot HACE UFSIH STt F11 80 HHO| U7
HEE +F = sith= NEESH)7H A7
NHEES ST

Management teamg 7|&3t¥E=71
Publishing credentialsS 7|&3I%R=71?
AL MAL=7] | HEAHL full name XSoH=7F?
HER A MAb= &K scopeS BIYok=71? (shd £0F 271+ BHoh=A?)
Editorial Board Members 241t & S credential 7 |&3tLt?
BRI X2 CHUSHT MAE =80 TS}

EH 71| =W 7V |1E =8| X7 |=78
ST 7172t volumeO| SFEA7t &7 |7 ES 2= ASS B0 =71
4 Q0Fs s 20| IS S0 2oL
B TM[GHA BUIE 71&510 Ua D=t A0l LS & TESIALY?
x| Reporting guidelinedf| 2t 7|=5t¥=71?
Randomized controlled trials or systematic reviews A9 & =2 =20| Q=77
e Publisher HIAIO|EZ} U=71?
sStEX| F2|Eo| S22 eIt U7
18 M2 & =X MOIH|O|EH[0[A SAH AFEH I HIL|&=



ENRY SHECH X SH0| BRI
ZWSB(article type)2 CIYBI?

=0 SR} ETOIX| 7|2

PMC 574 413 F A0k 2] gefshs 497} o wot 414 Qe shes oAl get 5 2
g A AAS 8- Besk A gstel gtk TeE AAe U go] 22 2% HatuA
29 5] AAlgstelof g,

12. Agricola
u]= 5H5 National Agricola LibraryollA] & ol= 5548 Bof 25 2509 H o] 4& &
=3t gloJg o] 20l https://agricola.nal.usda.govol A AL 4= QUet. SAfl gt ¢
Y= https://www.nal.usda.gov/fag-how-to-get-journal-indexed-in-agricola® A 2
< & Ut} Chief Collection Development Librarian (AGRICOLAPublishers@ars.usda.
gov)ollAl Hlolu Lagelo] WA R e SAE Y3t stH eH&A]9 aims and scope
o] FgAFSH FoQIA] FRIsti =72 AS HAfste] SA ol RE Salgtt. o|F Q=
A2 HUH MQlE o] FA 7hssiot.

Metadata Object Description Schema (MODS)o W2 XML TS A3 sk, JATS
XMLOJY NLM DTDE 7Fsdttt. S| sAtst 2oF staAl= 2 25 JATS XML A&
stog XML T dhgof oj3f-o] §lo] AgricolaolA] Y= Fej=Z ¥H&e &= Qlrt.

I 19. Agricola Mol AMAESH f HAHE(EA: https://www.nal.usda.gov/fag-how-to-get-journal-
indexed-in-agricola)

e |ty s 0%
Aims and scope 0| s34 2021712

2 | =20l Ho| 243p

3 |JATS XML IS e&8 & U=71?

-

=]

(@)

3. Chemical Abstracts Service (CAS)

sta} Fof ghxAE MRttt A= 100 ol SA =T &3] 9t sh&A|E v 54
Aot 2291 s&A]Ql S http://web.cas.org/forms/journalform.htmlo 4] 24Q1 A%
= St} SHHo| o= AR ESF AR 5 2 £ W8 7Iestal Hujd HAR AlERRIT,

QAL A9 H WY 3MEE T B4 o FAR WHFHAA AP WA 21}

M2 =M MIH|0[HH|0lA S HYLEL B/PIE 19


https://agricola.nal.usda.gov
https://www.nal.usda.gov/faq-how-to-get-journal-indexed-in-agricola
https://www.nal.usda.gov/faq-how-to-get-journal-indexed-in-agricola
https://www.nal.usda.gov/faq-how-to-get-journal-indexed-in-agricola
http://web.cas.org/forms/journalform.html

Chemical Abstracts Service — CAS
Acquisitions

P.O. Box 3012

Columbus, OH 43210

U.S.A.

AAE oA A A3 Lelt ol gick. AR/ Slehe iRt A Adsk S
oha Skt Mol OJs} Hok H|E oFES ThECkR Slel ofejstol} ofa Hof} obd

A/Fo)st Hok= w2 oH= AAE W Qlek. CAS A AT uf £H1T W82 o3t 2ot

H 20. CAS SX| A1 mf Z=H|g LHE(* B4 &5, EX: https://www.cas.org/about/fags)

No Item

1 Journal Name*

2 ISSN

3 Publication Format*

4 Journal Website*required for online publications
5 | Publisher Name*

6  Contact Person's Title
7  Contact's First Name *
8  Contact's Last Name *
9 Email*

10  Street Address *

11 City *

12 | State/Province

13 Country *

14 Postal Code *
15 | Phone Number

16 Comment

14. Education Resources Information Center (ERIC)
W83t Bof steR 2 & sh&ER|Q Aut S5A 7Hssich FU w85t Hof shex|o|HA o
BERL SA AHT & QA 9JF; Hofel A9 PubMedolA AMEL &2 ERICO)A]

2] or= AAE Hal 9ot o] W82 oo 7]&d A2 Y124 Journal of Educational
Evaluation for Health Professions 54 A1 otHA W2 HojlA & 4= QIolct. &, v[HF
Abst 718 7 Lo A SESto] 5Y sheA] Mol ohA| Y= A& wio|th. ERICRequests@
ed.govol HIYE 4173t}

20 A 2E =H MRIHO[HH0|A SH AFYYEL FI|E


mailto:ERICRequests%40ed.gov?subject=
mailto:ERICRequests%40ed.gov?subject=

H 21. ERIC SX{ Al™E T
[tem

Standard

Criteria

Quality

Peer review

Language

Format

Publisher & editorial procedures

Sponsorship

15. PsycINFO

A2t Fobs bR EE U A8 Eof gheAs a2 AE
A Clinical Psychopharmacology and Neuroscience (ISSN:1738-1088) St &

i E7t

Sub-item

u=SHE0f

Z(&X: https://eric.ed.gov/?selection)

Completeness: =2 &MLt AU0{0f SiCE

Integrity: source nameS 45{0f it

Substantive merit:

Utility/importance:

TE27t= XM scoped 71&6t0{0F S

S 12

Education research: Xi=7t
H=Z7t SALE SHO{0F SiT.
HZ0|HOF St

PDF, ERIC XML MES& 4= %
TR R O] = A =701 5
Stg|Lt HE7 12, HIFe| TR g

ié)\‘l()|

U0{OF Bt
SIOLOF BICH.

LS PO

SIp LR 18

A2l =

Eol0{0F Bttt

UL, W0 ZHAE LHE0[0{0F BHT.

54 A% 7Hssitt FAE @

At psycinfocov@apa.org®l Hl¥-& o] AH3tt A AAF FE2 ot} At

I 22. PsycINFO SX{f A
journals)

WS MY X7

skaX| BE (11 &%)

W N e oW N
n
9]
=z

o~ W N oo ©

X e

==H=0 22 EE

=gd U= ==

A Atz HiEE E UE
geiet 7| et

ofig 20t HZ27te =2
SFYTXIE TeoR| 42

M2 E =M MRIH0|EH 0] A S

S(EA: https://www.apa.org/pubs/databases/psycinfo/publishers/

UL B IE

Fo] SAI=

21


mailto:psycinfocov%40apa.org?subject=

18
19
20
23
24
25
26
27
28

22X E 5% 22 3 =) optoly
e
HO|X| 15 = =R ¥iE
Arsol F2let s (6 &%) Helstelt M2 stal gt
HYPIHOIL; XIAF 7H2C 2ot
CHE ClIOIHH|0]A S
=2efel B2 ks
DOl M&
20iKE §7

e ———
of i E¢

16. Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ)

ofgfie} &2 Y-8 4|5t https://doaj.org/application/newol| A U3t

22

w

iz
fo

0N O oW N =

N N NN s s
DN SO 0w udo o~ ®N o ©

N
N

.DOAJ S=2& [jf &t LIR(* L4812, =X https://doaj.org/application/new)

3= 7| e
Basic Journal Information

Journal Title *

URL *

Alternative Title

Journal ISSN (print version)* (Ql4= O™ @Iz SLQ)

Journal ISSN (online version)*

Publisher *

Society or Institution

Platform, Host or Aggregator

Name of contact for this journal *

Contact's email address *

Confirm contact's email address *

In which country is the publisher of the journal based? *

Does the journal have article processing charges (APCs)? *

Enter the URL where this information can be found *

Amount *

Currency *

Does the journal have article submission charges? * Yes, No
Enter the URL where this information can be found *

Amount

Currency *

How many research and review articles did the journal publish in the last calendar year? *
Enter the URL where this information can be found *

Does the journal have a waiver policy (for developing country authors ' Yes, No
etc)? *

Enter the URL where this information can be found *

22 M 2E =H MRIHO[HH0|A S AFYYEL H/V|E

]_

o},


https://doaj.org/application/new
https://doaj.org/application/new

25

26

27

28
29

30
31
32

33
34
35

36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43

45
46

47

48

49
50

51

What digital archiving policy does the journal use? *

Enter the URL where this information can be found * This field is op—
tional if you selected "No policy in place”.

Does the journal allow software/spiders to automatically crawl the jour—
nal content (also known as text mining)? *

Which article identifiers does the journal use? *

Does the journal provide, or intend to provide, article level metadata to
DOAJ? *

Does the journal provide article download statistics? *
Enter the URL where this information can be found

What was the first calendar year in which a complete volume of the
journal provided online Open Access content to the Full Text of all arti-
cles?* (Full Text may be provided as PDFs. Does not apply for new
journals.

Please indicate which formats of full text are available * Tick all that apply.
Add keyword(s) that best describe the journal (comma delimited)
Select the language(s) that the Full Text of the articles is published in *
Quality and Transparency of the Editorial Process

What is the URL for the Editorial Board page? *

Please select the review process for papers *

Enter the URL where this information can be found *
What is the URL for the journal's Aims & Scope *
What is the URL for the journal's instructions for authors? *

Does the journal have a policy of screening for plagiarism? * If "No" pro-
ceed to question 43.

Enter the URL where this information can be found *

What is the average number of weeks between submission and publi-
cation? *

How Open is the Journal?

What is the URL for the journal's Open Access statement? *

Content Licensing (Copyright & Licensing help

Does the journal embed or display licensing information in its articles? *

Please provide a URL to an example page with embedded licensing in—
formation *

Does the journal allow reuse and remixing of content in accordance with
a Creative Commons ? license or other type of license with similar con—
ditions (Select ‘Other)*

Which of the following does the content require? (Tick all that apply)

Enter the URL on your site where your license terms are stated

Does the journal allow readers to read, download, copy, distribute, print,
search, or link to the full texts of its articles and allow readers to use
them for any other lawful purpose? *

With which deposit policy directory does the journal have a registered
deposit policy? *

M2 E =M MRIH0|EH 0] A S

No policy in place, CINES, CLOCKSS,
LOCKSS, PKP PN, PMC/EuropeP-
MC/, Portico, A national library, Other

Yes, No

None, DOI, Handles, ARK, Other
Yes, No

Yes, No

Use 4 digits for the year, i.e. YYYY
format.

PDF, HTML, ePUB, XML, Other

You can select multiple languages.

Editorial review, peer review, blind
review, double blind review, open
peer review, none

Yes, No

Yes, No

CC BY, CC BY-NC, CC BY-NC-ND,
CC BY-NC-SA, CC BY-ND, CC BY-
SA, Other

Attribution, No Commercial Usage,
No Derivatives, Share Alike

Yes, No

None, Sherpa/Romeo, Dulcinea,
Héloise, Diadorim, Other

N EIE

23



Copyright and Permissions (Copyright & Licensing help)

52 Does the journal allow the author(s) to hold the copyright without re- | Yes, No
strictions?

54 Will the journal allow the author(s) to retain publishing rights without | Yes, No
restrictions? *

Your details
Your name *
Your email address *

Confirm your email address *

i I 710l olf ol gy 3 7l 2 At gojrh vt

(89) Platform, Host or Aggregator: Sh&A|7} AH|AEE Z1E SAE  aggregator
o] Y+ Aot} 9& E°] Open Journal System, HighWire Press, EBSCO 5-°]t}.
Aggregator= ofgfjet 22 |7} QleB= sgst= A JHeth sjgst= A7t gled
Hizto g T}

1. Hosting Aggregators:  Ovid, SilverPlatter, Dialog, CatchWord, Highwire Press,
Allen Press, the American Institute of Physics, the hosting services of Ingenta 5]
AL, Ul B A HolEH|o] AR Feu|t|o] DBPIA, 3t=roh&7gH KISS, rEwil/
S| AL Scholar?t s gttt Bl g2 = thete]otohaX| H A 1 23] KoreaMed Synapse”}
St

2. Gateways Aggregators: Subscription Agencies as Gateway Service Providers®
SwetsNet, RoweCom, Informatics (J-Gat) 5°| 11, AE5Z 2l Q] 7|#HOZE Web of
Science, BIOSIS, CSA, INSPEC, SCOPUS 5°] 3loH = &2 A4 KCI, 3
= 5t7|sotE Y KoreaScience, Hgto|atstEX|HYQAH ] KoreaMedE &
ot Al 3 A AH|A AFAFR (Third Party Link Service Providers) CrossRef, SFX
from ExLibris (Open URL) 5-°| %It}

3. Full-Text Aggregators: A1 9138t of7told] AH|AL} A1 Hd R (Perpetual
Access models with archiving space for the library)® Ovid, OCLC7} 1o ojd

Eol= F2 29(Annual Lease Access models)Z ProQuest, EBSCO 5°| 3t}

0l

24 X2 =H MRIHO[HH0|A SH LYY F/V|E



(25¥) What digital archiving policy does the journal use?

olE g ofoly HHL H2Lp

No policy in place
LOCKSS
CLOCKSS
Portico
PMC/Europe PMC
A national library
Other
(Select all that apply. Institutional archives and publishers own online archives are not
valid)
o| AL Sha A7} HZtolE2te Uso ShaAE & ¢ UA=UE &8 = FH0]
eyt sheR] 9] AF FHSYEA T ofFtelwo] 7hsstE R of 7|t 7]ESEAL A national
libraryg Agsh= Zo] 7Md Wt wof 5P AT &8 tE ok 7|9s5HA] &t
™ No policy in placeE A€t} ofzlo|®] F4AE A= Zlo] DOAJ 54 AAE of g4
8L ofyA|ut 7hsslthd opFteld) H4AE Ve 4 URE IUA BE SHSI AT
of 7lgd As ARt sheA wE Yo A P HolFe A& opFte]do] ottt
LOCKSS (http://www.lockss.org), CLOCKSS (http://www.clockss.org), Portico (http://
www.portico.org/digital-preservation) 5 HA|E Asl=0] thst HLS A&oH7] Y3 AH]
& HEA2F S0t PMC/Europe PMCE 92 498 sh&A] AE22 XMLE A&ste] 7|g
St= AFAR vlag oS Ao A &getth S Y oJstelaA R gEolHA PMCOl &
A 75 PMCE A3t

THEGEAT AAGEFSA DAL  http://seoji.nl.go.kr)o]l obFto]YS et E& &
¥ Aol Qo A8 Aw GE-S sh= &A= http://seoji.nl.go.kr/archive/archive_

intro_kor.htmlof| A 2+& 4= 1t}

&

£o)4
FAFIEAD
HHE 06579 H&A 2T WY R 201(3HE%)

(o]
o
Lato] A7 YE 29l +82-2-590-6387

M2 =M MQIH|0[HH|0IA S LYY B7/VIE 25


http://seoji.nl.go.kr/archive/archive_intro_kor.html
http://seoji.nl.go.kr/archive/archive_intro_kor.html

@73) 2ZESolut Attold] 5o AY AA=E AEHOZ 22U 5 AEES 3183
E=A(Does the journal allow software/spiders to automatically crawl the journal
content also known as text mining)?

FIAF A QoA £ ste] 53] sheA| +H A crawling & AlRFetL A=A] £ 5)
2Xo0] crawling o= A< Y& (disallow)E& A3 H

] 2} 574 230 04 218 v = Itk 9] open access

A= B0l S01& AS TA| gttt 5] B2 oA wEr AR =2 AlFshH S5t
z A& 9] ook ghr}. HH 4bst 7]

Touh AR 7| Ho A BobgS 55t 225 Y A5 QB & &4 FEFof oj- o

WA Felske Ao Hasi.

29¥) =& =9 Hetdlo]EE DOAJ A5 <= A=A (Does the journal provide,
or intend to provide, article level metadata to DOAJ)? *

ok Yesehal 7|5 THH DOAJ B3 o] % 370 Qtoll AlF=]ojof &(If yes, metadata
must be provided within 3 months of acceptance into DOAJ)

k=] full text JATS XMLE A4 5HAY Crossref XML Y& sh= 4% o] DOAJ XML %+
4 St Mg 220 Thssint. 7Sl Yes® #7151l ShEA] 2 AlAE A
of 875t AAT 4= AUtk No& H7|5tof e i o]3to] 2AkzE Agstd HAo] {5t
2 755 Yes® #7161 AYst= A2 ARt

(5149) deposit policy directory®ll deposit policy”} J+=X](With which deposit
policy directory does the journal have a registered deposit policy?)

None
Sherpa/Romeo

Dulcinea

26 M 2 =H MRIHO[HH0|A S AFYYHL F/|E



Heloise

Diadorim

Other

Select all that apply.
(o] & AFQl gr&Ad AL Al Dulcinea, ZHA0]H ETAF AL HA;MQl Heloise, Bt

4 3514 8 439 Diadorim A9} £

o]ZZ AAZL open access FA O T AA SAH T2l A4AlQ] ARE 7|H

repository©l] AA 71eFsF 4= = A & green OA oA o]v &7t A&7} 7188 4= JI=R2
& ™S

Ao 7 7|&stet= Ao|gkA Sherpa/Romeod] &A1& 5Folodk £l ofY™ Sherpa/
Romeo HA& w2t sh&A] o)A Adstoix Frfsict, ojuff Sh&2|o|A AZ}7} 7]
FAZ A 3 A% accept HH 7|E3F 4= 917 opH &3t Sof|gt 7|eHF 4= Qx| ¥t

S| Foh ESF Others AEshd thE A&S 2= od Zo] lth= Zol2hA other® A
B5la R oA 7]&slo] e FHsith 5L Shepa/RomeoS WEGAY of7] 7FYS 5
AU sh= Ao= grtth o= AL FEFof| #7|5H4] %2 ¥ Nones AEsto] e 7RISt
KCI 31 71d % A2 3AolA Sherpa/Romeo 5&°| 2= 0] Qith. DOAJ] 53413
5}7] o] Sherpa/Romeo 55& HTEA] A sfjof o= 22 oft}.

(524) &A= AA7E AISE glo] AREE BEfote S 5l2hol=A](Does the journal

allow the author(s) to hold the copyright without restrictions?)

Eha

-2t} shsAlE g7l o ehElu 7|3to] ARES AL QA AR A A o B R R
< No©] W3] A& oA Fi TIx YE QouE 17 L Yeso|t}h, 1T F dh&
E XVV} ZEANRE Fdol= 2 A AAEST FAY ol e o
Ho g 53|7} A hsto] WPstHE A Aol A A2HES & B a7F Ylom T3 AR7E A2
7L & o ARG ol AAE flote] AR} dAztE A o E7H5EE B9= ARl X
A2 0 B3 AR EAo] S W AR AT o] npgA] Foug 2y 537}

7HAAL Sl Ae dET

>

by
rlo
J
&l
m{n
mlo ol

=z

M2 A MIH|0[HH|0|A S AYLEL B/ |E

27



(544) sh&Al= AR AISE glo] E3EE FAE 5 LS dlFo=A|(Will the journal
allow the author(s) to retain publishing rights without restrictions?)

A 2 g RE 2 A= Nooldt,

0] The qualifiers for the DOAJ Sealo] tigt -] 4=t o]AL 2= T A9 open
accessgh= Zlo]AE AZjof| A A2tET} S-S Sk Zlojojof stofA] I R|Q} U] k= 8-
o|ng FA|sto{: Hrt,

&<22|7F DOAJNl 5-50] =¥ et JR(MAGHL} 2E)E XMLE AlZote] Hujgh= HA7F 2

o} 229 JATS XMLoJA DOAJ XMLE ®gste] fipE v §obs] HUWH o|F DOAJOA A4
7Fsotct.

28 K2 =H MRIHO[HH0|A S LFYYEYN F/|E



K .

ot Y

o2 11

o ot

ol <+

H o ol

o o3 . B0

~N<E = X

ol eu 1z

3%._7mM,_o

dK K G D

_i._l.__._...xﬂ

S 5 WLy

T S 9% %o X0

.A__gATu._O

ol_m._m.mﬁl_._._le

had} NN 2

=] E_EDEH__..__._._

mwwo%mm

$28 =5

_zon:amﬁo

awaég_ﬁ

ﬁEu&Qﬂ 0

Elml_é_o_eo_n pal

A <

:._._mm_o _.AuAI KC

Jrz5z £

& o] 1o Fy S 0 0

o o I o7 of g

o o= oS - 2

_.,rmuo_e_”_v.emE =< =

__o_| o) = ,l..AI L|o o] .__Auo |_.._.|_

T 7IgX|K oY RO Op 7 7R

e B E e < gl A

__Lo.5n_§_A ol B op = op .

DR W & o B X &
. ol | = ol . 0 KKC K
L =ar- TR =R Lk o
= = fo K g F RGN = R
n =TI IS o =) WRSLE S %0 b
ioll LRS- y io = 9=z g
i} X oo RD o oF - x = g 5o B X = Rl
E S @ ol oE N o & wmeﬂmﬁﬂu@%uﬂmm%ﬁ
AR » oo R W_HWm_m_aT%mm%m_
D SR R To° ﬂo.rom;@ucwfﬂwmmu_%._l_m_lla_ue
SRR = ﬂ__mrmlAT%m;o;m_ﬁ@%@@ﬁﬂ
: M s R R - K BRI RO O M F 4 br r B0
Koorwhah @ T S RLRESEBOZIORBR D
ioT 60 OF dof A ior o T W K o - o »m
__o_u n_k/u___o__ 2345678911111
S0 G o< oo Jun 5
N F) o ==
==



10

"
12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20

PubReader
epub

Digital object identifier (DOI)
Cited—by function

Crossmark

FundRef

Crossref Text and Data Mining
ORCID

TRHETAAEI(E-submission system)

st&X| F2lE 58 Z=02l(Independent domain)
=2 22t F=A(Secure URL address)

QR code

RIS/BibTeX Y4ICZ QI Li2{Ety|

Podcast

Altmetrics

JATS to Crossref XML

JATS to DOAJ XML

JATS to PDF

Metrics

30 XMI3Y StEXAEt

rfo
L)
r'O
rEl
el
T
n
>,
0,
9
)
[o)
(o
l
ol
i
A,
)
D)
|
X
o
fr
O
ille
>
OO]I
filo
>{\1
e

Moy

ISO &l 21 HE&E XML

PMC2t BookshelfOlA] SXIf|A Q17|

o EMoIN BE

(IDPR)OIM 1Y

2aRIO| CIX|E XA ZHLt0f £0{5t= LTBI-X} 715 HA|
OF.

HE=2 HZeks 8 =7

Z=O= International Digital Publishing Forum

EYE0| 0= ZR0M 282 LUK A
=2efRI0IN LHES +Fol, R&EE 1|1, Halok= § FH=E9
HBARrS Yeldl, 2EES IefE 4 A st A

re

THIX|Y 7| DRHS (funder identification) AH|A

CrossRef Metadata application programming interface (AP)S
Sot0 DOt 20{E ste=F HR0| TZot0] HI0|E00|L(data
mining) ¢17101| 2&&t —’F A==l

Open Researcher & Contributor ID (ORCID)= i AEAIE +
Hot= AR OXE RS

AR F E106HH HEIQIuE MAKTL 22f0I0|A MALE ot &
HAMK| Ch2E AL
SlEX|E 9IEH Bk 02l
HOtS 236t FA T2ES, hitps
2E TR LU MIE, E1et 7|EF S0 theh AE BA|
Qg T2 TN HEE 2 A= T
HEY YE0=2 EF UWES =30|L YO Mo S3=1 =4t
7t AMEX| S LIBS AMBHD E7iLE = = | oF =2 2t
QL HlHM WS

fefst social media®ilA Qg dl= WS 2ist X|B

E
JATS XMLOIM DOAJ XML At Het 7|5
JATS XMLOIA PDF AtE 244510 Interactive PDFA

hit 4=, DOI resoultion %=, total cites S 13 MZ



staX|IE F25HH 0] AHHS OfE A ofC|ofl L&7F?

WorldCATE AAIA =A o] MAZE2 A2t do|EH|o]Ao| 2R of7]o] 71QIF A o]
H2ol HAY oy 2ejluo g 5Fo] EHH X7t A AlAlY] &7 a7t ok 1
o] Sl FAHCRE A BF F2ET =AY E52 &I} A

HS EANI=EE A

1T SEESYAME L S AREHO| T2t BIEA] H2. http://seoji.nl.go.krOIlA Ef2 E= 715 QY

2 Z23EAR 2L EAREHO| [EE BIEA| HE T TS https://www.nanet.go.kr/userma—
dang/etc/payDonateView.do#0f| QLY

3 US Library of Congress 0= =3 =AM M MA Atz +F
LM 623 Library of Congress Washlngton, DC 20540-2530

4 British Library At 2 EAEOZ2 M MA K= =T
The British Library, 96 Euston Road London, NW12DB, UK

5 | US National Medical Library ols}, MHIFSHZORRI AL L&5H NLM Catalogdll &=

Serial Records Section
National Library of Medicine
8600 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD 20894, USA

M3 d otaXx gzt


https://www.nanet.go.kr/usermadang/etc/payDonateView.do#
https://www.nanet.go.kr/usermadang/etc/payDonateView.do#

shex) W7k Qlste] Ei FHF BAoIA o o]4h W) ok shex] HYSlo] HAT U]

H 28. etsX| W7 = ot = SHE &0 O 014 LlSHK| = efaX| HEQI0| MAe LHE
Ha B2 ME/MIS HE
1 O}710]Y H&M(archiving policy)2 [MZ ZQ17}? ), ofH R
2 Ok J|EXZA(institutional repository)t| 7|EfE 7 ZRSYTMZHZLH)
QI7F?
3 HEHAEE - SR
- S A |EHNS RS (LT H] X|Eg We 29)
- FEEYTAT
e
— SME MOIGIO[EH|0|A 2H7 |2

- slaXl2 NXISZ0| E3fet 29 £ TAB(IZ Library of
Congress, British Library, National Library of Medicine)

N
ﬂ
OB
ol
=2
re
2
b
g
>
re

staA] A |(title) AT Wl AN oFfiet Zt

H 20, otaX| BN HEE o HHARR
Ho | 85 NE e

T pISSN, elSSN & YA 0| 210 1

2 HZ AR 2 O EY — BFRARHCY
- SRS IS HAE RS
- FEEYTA
- 23|
- SAE MQIG|O|EH|0|A 2HT7 |2

- StEXE MRIS20| &6t 22| £ TAE (0|2 Library of Congress, British Li—
brary, National Library of Medicine)

32 AM4d StEXHzt SHE



H30. et=X|

=
HE2s
otuiel
oT

(Front matter)

A5 A skeA 4 84

1) BX|
(Front cover)

2) Tt
(Masthead)

Official title

Homepage URL address

Publisher

pISSN (QI4420] Sl= B2 &=

elSSN

Journal title (official title)

Aims and scope (X1t H2))

Official abbreviated title by 1ISO/PubMed

Year of launching of journal

Frequency

Circulation number of journal print copies (8% 24eiE4)
Availability of the full text in the web

Databases indexed/covered/cited

Any fund supports

Subscription information

Copyright statement

Creative Commons License statement (open access?! AL 7|5)
Publisher

Printing company

Contact information: Address, Telephone, FAX, email, URL address of
homepage

Permanence of paper/Acid free paper

M5 E steXld 24 33



Editorial board: Editor, Associate editor(s), Editorial board members,
Ethics editor, Statistical editor, Manuscript editor, Lay—out editor,
homepage and XML producing engineer

3) HS Journal title
(Book spine) Year
Month
Volume
Issue
Page
Publisher
4) Sxt pISSN (2U44=20] Q= B 42
(Table of content) GISSN

Journal title

Subheading for publication type: Editorial, Opinion, Review, Original
article, Brief note, Case report, Teaching material/CME, Book review,
Letter to the editor, Errata/Revision/Retraction, Announcement

Page
Article title
Copyright statement
== 7= NHS 22 Bibliographic information
(Article part) | (Title page) Digital object identifier (DOI)
Title/Author/Affiliation
Abstract/Keyword

Date of received, revised, and accepted (= Date of accepted, ac—
cepted, and published)

Corresponding author’s contact information
Copyright statement
pISSN (2I20] Si= A< A=), elSSN

Other notes: present address, presentation place and date

)2 Introduction
(Main text) Methods
Results
Discussion
Tables
Figures
3) =2 5o ORCID
(Article back matters) Author taxonomy (KA &t 12 =2l5H= AQ)

Conflict of interest
Funding
Acknowledgments
References
Appendixes

Additional supplementary materials such as raw data, audio-video
materials etc.

34 HbY fEAAd s



siee 1) £

General information

Sieg
(ri(;fgfsl)b%k (Information for authors) Research and publication ethics
Manuscript preparation
Manuscript submission
Article processing charge
Peer review and publication process
Copyrights, open access policy, and open data policy
Contact information
2) 7|E} HIE 2 Best practice
Policies
Author check list
Author’s agreement of originality and statement of copyright transfer
Conflict of interest disclosure
Back cover
2. Sh&X| F2H 74 24
ofFfiet Z2 U&= i TN HaTom vtEA] ZE5ofof 5hal 19]%= ol 7]
T+ Q4L of BHo| 11, digital standardE A{ F+3dsk= Zlo] " Qs
H 31, St&X| SR FHM M3 E 2l L =25
He o=
1 Aims and scope
2 | Editorial board
3 Currentissue
4 | Archiving (back issue)
5 | Instructions to authors
6 | Research and publication ethics
7 Copyright policy and license
8 | Article processing charge or submission fee
9 Subscription information
10 | Contact information
11 Manuscript management system
3. T3 B
SeAAE FA BE SIS AgAT
I 32, W5t =20 A Ak28H= SI BI|(EX: https://www.iso.org/standard/30669.html)
Name Symbol Quantity
metre m length 20|
kilogram kg mass A
M5 stsXl 8 Q4



second s time AlZk
ampere A electric current HF
kelvin K thermodynamic temperature  EHsS2E
mole mol amount of substance =
candela cd luminous intensity N

4. HZ8ZX|(Permanence of paper)
AHEL TP AP A §49 54

=

Z8A2 sk o] 49 2L BE

7)4stolof Gt HEYO] ST /1% ARE

ol whet ofzt Aol 7t Qlow Tk Zoh,

fijo

e
ox
N

I 33. ANSI 739.48-1992 EZ&X| #A(ZX: https://groups.niso.org/apps/group_public/download.
php/13464,/739-48-1992_r2009.pdf)

3= 7=

EF HUZR

pH 7.5-10 (d558)

moo| £2 SFSHEI 100%

BRI o1 2% Ol

. Z4 5.25 mNm?/g (ZEEHX| 22 3<9)

ol 7t _ i

QI = (Tear resistance) 2|4 3,50 mNm?/g (FEI3t #9)
Kappa &t 7.0 Ot
H 34.1S0 9706-1994 EEEX| FZ4(ZA: https://www.iso.org/standard/17562.html)
2= 49

&5 HUER

oH 7.5-10 (dF58)

oo x5 efet 22 100%

EHitE oY 2% Ol

lb-vie |4 5 mNm?/g (RE 052t 2H)
Kappa %t 5.0 OJ2t

245 F SHAEEe e RS £51a Kappa @+ 8 14d(lignin, EA], U5, & o
-30% Aok WS 124 o) e 1Rt Bad

Algro] Ageg A Wl A BET 5 Aok A E(tear index)= &

ofgA HolEd = T B & &ath oA Ao Eol AHE St Y FolE tde
2 S5 A1 eEAIR 9] DeElYR ofEA7} 9] 25 F5510] €2 shEA7E A S vl
ok = B2 AAAE A7 A BAFSHE Fo)7F KS, ISO ANSI/NISO #249] & HE8
ARJMA obdAE ool 2B A & & e FAH o2 B7|5HA] @Al FHfstal QL
of, 31 FEHEAY AAAE WS RE= A7 Bt 18 EE AR S-S 9Fote

36 KMo Y EAAd e



59 A91g B9 HRE HEIIof Btk oS SH o] F0|F AF&SH SHelol A 1 Fol}
BEEAA FeW AU i A4Sl 94 Bolste] B YRS 7% 4 glow A
o4 Z757]o] ol=lstolof Gt oA AL 5

AARTSE AF, NG U Fol R4S A7) 2% oS Rep 4 glovt 24 @ A
A ot AT £F Aol GEch 193 o]l BEGAE AT Ui thet Zo] 1]

sl 7o) @i
This paper meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO 739.48-1992 (Permanence of Paper).

LE=

This paper meets the requirements of ISO 9706-1994 and ANSI/NISO Z39.48-1992
(Permanence of Paper).

o] HEEA] 7]eol Y RN ofd 7|0l AeA| ofFoll WEhA] A HolA S| B A
&7} A7) giZolnt. A A Folof et A2 B B G4t St

=4 9] Fol7t HEGAAA] obdA] & o= itk X4 v o] &2z
Folof Al ®7]stoiof itk St A StEA] JAME FI5te] fedhe iR F
ol KF e Folo|nw mhe PARE W] ¢fl ofi A Y ®7|5to k FHY St

It is printed on acid-free paper.

M5 g stexl7d 24 37



5. 2t0|MA /Y
H 35. 32|0|0/E]= FHBIX 2jo|d

St=X|S open accessz2 TSt l t.'_fEAI 2002 HHE EFOIMAE 7|&0t00F 5t 02 7

Y2 otz 220l 0] 7hzH| of B2 & 7|§5._fir.
CCBY SN BT Tt
CCBY-NC | HIMRIX SH Z0| Biof 28 o

At SIZE|D, Ot HAE THe 4= Gl 4YXC= 018

CC BY-NC-ND

CC BY-NC-SA };-IKI"Z'O Hl I' ‘I gEi 2I'Q .| 2t

CC BY-ND
CCBY-SA

MAZ0| 3, YR 22 YH2 MSE= ot &8, B X2 IS 2F of

2R MASUE 4YH 018 7t

6. Clinical data sharing policy
ICMJE &% H31& ©E+= shaXQl AF AAEE 0E 1 ol JH97HA] 34 A& A
(A4, F12D)7F Gt shal QU o] A2 A 23] oty AA7F Aed 4= Q= A

o] o] 21 MeIstehs Flolmz uh HgstelE o} Ao gict.

I 36. Clinical data statementO| Al XXt7t ME4SHE SHHR OI(EX: http://www.icmje.org/
recommendations/browse/publishing—and—editorial—issues/cl|n|ca| trial-registration.html#two)

Example 1

All of the de-identified
individual patient data
collected during the
trial

What data

With whom ' Anyone who wishes to

access the data

Startdate  Immediately following

publication.

End date No end date

For what Any purpose

purpose
Mechanism Data are available in—
to obtain  definitely at (Link to be

included).

38 Hb5HE

Example 2

De-identified individual
patient data that underlie
the results reported in this
article (text, tables, fig—
ures, and appendices)

Researchers who provide
a methodologically sound
proposal

3 months following article
publication

5 years following article
publication

To achieve aims in the
approved proposal

Proposals should be di-
rected to xxx@yyy. To gain
access, data requestors
will need to sign a data
access agreement.

Data are available for x
years at a third party web—
site. (Link to be included)

Example 3

De-identified individual
patient data that underlie
the results reported in this
article (text, tables, fig—
ures, and appendices)

Investigators whose pro-
posed use of the data has
been approved by an inde—
pendent review committee
(“learned intermediary”)
identified for this purpose

9 months following article
publication

36 months following arti—
cle publication

For individual patient data
meta—analysis

Up to 36 months follow-
ing article publication,
submit proposals at (Link
to be included). After 36
months the data will be
available in our Universi—
ty’s data warehouse.

(Link to be included)

Example 4

Not available

Trial participants have not
consented for their indi-
vidual data to be shared

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable



Al 6 & AAF LA 2H

AAFIA| AF o] A Al glo]EjHo] A Ao da 872 oty HA|A A i o
A FEfshrlo] "eEft Al A" ol R ARRShe S ARt thfet 3] vt 3la =y
A E= 59 ﬂ/\} AES AR 5= k. ol o= Tufol A HheFet SjAtollA Al AES T
sto] Algstal o FrE AT o e JAMSE it ol A& AREetdA] gheX]9 o
Aol st= 740] gasitt. et s At AlE2 7ol 2 AoVt gl A HH]l
o] 87 AFdE Wi w=A Whgsiy Aoz AFsit= Aol A offol =iolA
FRE MH|ASHE AL JARE AR ESE Sf9] AlAE2 FRE AR 5 e Ae
a7ttt s19] = AlAE2 ATH0A A AR

H37. FAIHAAE 2 RFE HSHt =M F&8 HSH
T SIAMY Ee A ARD 28X URL

2WH 22 JAMS 2.0 (Journal & Article SH=ATAMHZEX]) | https://portal.jams.or.kr/portal/info/jamslinfo.kci
Management System)

|:|

roh

ACOMSM* SIEATMHFPEX])  https://portal.jams.or.kr/portal/info/busilnfo.kci
225t L2 IETA|AE H=225IAt https://www.guhmok.com
DBpiaONE 20|10 http://www.nurimedia.co.kr/13
2 RE M2-EMS AUEFZLIE] http://www.m2community.co.kr
eSS@i olmat http://www.medrang.co.kr
KOREASCHOLAR =2&1A|AH | F2|otAZIE} http://koreascholar.com/img/sub2.html
52l &  Open Journal System Public Knowledge ' https://pkp.sfu.ca/ojs/
Foundation
DPubS Cornell University http://dpubs.org
Library, USA
Digital Commons Bepress https://www.bepress.com/products/digi-

tal-commons/features/journal-publishing/

FAALFAA 2kE 75 A AFFeR ool &2 Yol F&5tth(cited from Sci Ed

2018:5:124-34).

M 6E TAFIAAE 39



H 38. FUAARIOIM MAZ flet 715 E4R
Author registration

Authors can register themselves on the system or can be pre-registered by the editorial office.

Authors can enter personal identifiers such as ORCID, ISNI, PubMed Author ID, Researcher ID, and Scopus
Author ID (as permitted by the journal).

The system supports secondary fields for author information so that international authors can enter alternative
names or translated addresses.

Author registrations are checked for duplicates.
Authority control
Submitting author can designate a co—author to be the corresponding author.
First author and corresponding author can be designated separately.
File uploading
Author’s uploaded files can be automatically sequenced according to publication—-defined preference.
Authors can upload single or multiple files in a single compressed (ZIP) format.
Authors can conveniently categorize multiple uploaded files (e.g., images).

Authors can upload a wide variety of file formats for conversion into a PDF file (Word, WordPerfect, Text, RTF,
TeX, EPS, LaTex, PDF, GIF, JPEG, TIFF, PowerPoint, Excel, OpenOffice, etc.).

Authors can upload one or multiple files using drag—and—drop.

The author sees interactive feedback about submitted files.

Authors are required to check the PDF version before final submission to the editorial office.
Input keyword

Authors can select their own keywords that describe the submission.

Authors can select their own keywords that describe their area of expertise.
Input metadata

Authors have a clear and easy way to submit a revised manuscript without having to resubmit all metadata
and files.

Author-entered submission metadata (e.g. abstract, title, short title, etc.) can be limited by a number of char-
acters or words.

Review process communication
Authors can suggest or oppose reviewers during manuscript submission.

Submission can be bounced back to author for re=submission following inspection and/or editing by the editorial
office.

Other authors of a submission may be asked to verify that they contributed to the paper.

H3E

H 39. FAIAMAHUA HAALE fIet 7]

olr

Review process

Users can register themselves on the system and indicate their willingness to be reviewers or can be reg—
istered by an editor.

Reviewers can accept or decline a reviewer invitation.

Reviewers can respond to reviewer assignments without needing to explicitly log into the system, by clicking
on secure links embedded in emails sent to them by the publication.

Reviewers can be prompted to suggest alternate candidate reviewers if they decline an assignment.
Reviewers can indicate dates when they are not available.
Convenience of a review process

Reviewers can submit their review online.

40 X6 Y HAELAAHY



Reviewers can save their review for later submission.
Reviewers can use a pre—defined reviewer form.

When reviewing a revised manuscript, reviewers have access to prior revisions of the author's manuscript,
with the revision number appended to the PDF file name to allow easier differentiation between versions

Reviewers can view the authors response to their review, which is recorded by the system.

References of manuscript can be automatically linked to PubMed and Crossref, and reformatted to the
journal’s preferred style.

File uploading
Reviewers can upload attachments with their recommendations.
Reviewers’ uploaded Word and PDF file properties are automatically sanitized to ensure reviewer anonymity.

H40. FUMAROIM BEQIS ?let 7 ISHAR

Selecting and communicating with reviewers

Editors can view and manage contributor identifiers such as ORCID, ISNI, Researcher ID, PubMed author ID,
and Scopus ID.

Editors can search for candidate reviewers by creating custom searches that combine name, address, institu—
tion, classifications, manuscript keywords, or other criteria including available dates.

Editors can easily register and invite unregistered users to review a particular manuscript.

Editors can search and invite reviewers from the reviewer discovery database. Editors can select a group of
candidate editors based on keyword matching and can automatically invite them to handle the submission
according to configured schedule and preference.

When searching for reviewers, editors can see reviewer activity on other co—operating journals.

Editors can quickly and conveniently invite reviewers who have been suggested or opposed by the submit-
ting author (appropriate warnings appear during reviewer searching and selection).

Editors can easily identify manuscripts where reviewers have not yet responded to their invitation, as well
as reviews in progress.

Editors can select alternate reviewers who will be automatically promoted and invited if primary reviewers de—
cline the reviewer invitation (configurable option).

Editors can rate reviewer performance.

Editors can view manuscripts with their prior decisions, grouped by decision (accept, reject, withdrawn, trans—
ferred).

Peer review process

“Submit as an Editor” functionality allows editors to upload manuscripts quickly intended for publication with—
out peer review.

Editors can make decisions concerning manuscripts at any time regardless of reviewer status.

Editors can save their comments for later submission.

Editors can display and print a complete layout of their comments before submission.
Convenience of editing

Editors can search manuscript by manuscript number, author name, keywords, notes, etc.

Editors can quickly display review status as an expandable column that includes detailed information and color
coding.

Editors can release an accepted manuscript to an online journal site for pre—print publication (WebFirst).
Editors can upload, download, and edit submission attachments.

Users can switch between reviewer, editor, and author roles without having to log out of the system.
Editors can submit author manuscripts to Similarity Check for plagiarism checking.

Editors can review the results of predictive bibliometrics reports.

H 6 & MAEIAAH 41



A7 dFEEET

AFEelA SR e FAE et 2o

41, SETE0A S0 R FH2 g9

27 (fabrication) ZTYo1R| 4= BIOJE Eis HRHD SS 5912 BHS0] L= B

EX(falsification) o T, I, Y S2 QKO TRGIILL HOIES YOI ¥, AHSORM o
7 L8 FE ZE Yot #el

H(plagiarism) Ef019] 010|CIOf, SIS, ZT S8 HYFH &9 F= 018 90| =85t HP)

S22 (duplicate publication) O] SHE =23 4ERR HX= LS THA| SToKs Z20/0] £ =204 24 2 0
01 XX QIOIOF BT}, =, SRS, G20[7|SHOR 37 Lis 4 YUCH, 0[RS

(secondary publication)2 Y% HME019| 512
X552 HYCR SHols 4RE Kol SHEe| 9/80] ot
A

HI57| 2 authorship dispute) | SIS T 20 ChoI0] TBH 7|2 B3 EE 7018 B AR HLSH 019 90|
=2{X} X243 SO{BHK| Q7L eV IS Bl EE 71013 51| 22 Kol 2]
HA| EE 02 S8 0192 =2 XX} X218 Sojoks #9]
O[52I7 (conflict of interest)  FIRHEE A 712, M2IHAR, B! ST 20| 1T XY, AAQL SE 20| 2y
RIS A0 RINE BWol MG BEHIX| R B2 PR E IR0l 0foH
o

chet 2.

flo

TEET Y

H 42, 5250 Q38 2F(EX: Kim SY et al. Comparison of the patterns of duplicate articles between
KoreaMed and PubMed journals published from 2004 to 2009 according to the categories of duplicate
publications. Sci Ed 2018;5:44-48)

S NS =23
Copy Complete copy with differ— This occurred when the same content was submitted to at least
ent language 2 different journals and published without permission from both

journal editors. If permission was received from both journal edi-
tors, it could be published as a secondary publication.

Complete copy with the This occurred when the literature database did not include one of

same language the journals. The authors incorrectly believed that it was not pos—
sible to trace the duplicate publication or they were not aware of
the concept of a duplicate publication.

Copy with some modifica— Same as 1-1 above, except adding some data and revising the
tions with different language ' Discussion section. There was no difference in the conclusions.

42 XM7Y arstad



Salami publication

Imalas publication

Others

Copy with some modifications
with the same language

Salami publication with a
divided sample number

Salami publication with a
divided outcome

Imalas publication with an
extended sample number
or extended study periods

Imalas publication with an
added hypothesis

Imalas publication with an
extended sample number
or extended study periods,
and an added hypothesis

Reverse imalas

Not classified above

Same as 1-2 above, except adding some data and revising the
Discussion section. There was no difference in the conclusions.

This occurred when part of the data was used for one article
and the other part or the whole dataset was used for the other
article. The results may be the same or different based on the
hypothesis.

This occurred when the hypothesis or methods were changed
after the publication of one article; therefore, the results may be
the same or different.

This occurred when the number of subjects was increased or
the observation period was prolonged.

This occurred when a hypothesis was added.

This occurred when the number of subjects was increased or
the observation period was prolonged, and a hypothesis was
added.

This occurred when the number of subjects was reduced.

Others not classified as above or difficult to classify.

M7 E grstiee

43



WY BIAYL F2 PPt Eol 4 Bo| Thl 8§94 =8 24 xoltt. o A

A =5 HAMA Z83F 4t trFst £371 1o https://www.equator-network.
R

YRR AT W FAT FE ofdfet ok, FNG AR 2L GE DS Saehs AN %

= =
T 7P itk =2 ol 23 E10] Ego] HEE 7148k Zlo] BRsi

H 43 MAMY 7|=8 Of =018t LW S=(EX: Huh S. How to write a peer reviewer's opinion? Korean J
Med Educ 2011;23:221-222)

HE LHE
X i8S ot 22 2HH5| 22f510 0 LIZC 2 MOfoIigs 7I&stt
olig ZOf0flA O] H110] OIS 7|&sirt.
2t =29 4 HE(section)0iCt 8 HetE LIRS 2124 7|&6ic
RIRHOIA| 21 TIokR] 211 BERUOIAH SE5| A LIE0] USH 7|&3iT
SR} O] YAFHO| & 70 =F0| Si=X| CHA| 3HH RISt

ol

=y

ok

e wN =

44 M 8E NI/t HA


https://www.equator-network.org/reporting-guidelines/
https://www.equator-network.org/reporting-guidelines/

Ao dH

Stof Bt

A H4

e

.
0| Qick(2z

=13
St

71814 7po
50t 2 5

t
£

11}

=

ol

2l

20|

ol

KO
5
Kio

K0

b

X7 720 71

=l

b

ol

ok

2|

8

.

=N}
iod

A

o7l 53 ol/dell

(o]
A=

puld

HA

o] oA

K0

o7t

1.

ol

T

N

et obshe}

S

oldg



Council of Asian Science Editors (CASE)

Asia Pacific Association of Medical Editors MEfZUX|S ot St=X| HEQI 2RIOZ WHO AEHHRUX]

(APAME)

Association of Learned and Professional Society {EX|Y st=X| ESTAL 2 ZQOZ F2 9& & HEHOAM &5

Publishers (ALPSP)
Society for Scholarly Publishing (SSP)

European Association of Science Editors (EASE)

Council of Science Editors (CSE)
Peer Review Congress

American Medical Writers Association (AMWA)

AMH

=20

38}, sl 018, o), Egtel shaX| HEQl Sy, ot T EEe!
XHAZ M A3, Science Editing 2¢84(Scopus, ESCI SXHX|)

Olst sk X| MEQI SHIN st&X| HI} HE, KoreaMed, KoMCl,

KoreaMed Synapse GIO|E{H[0|A 2

Pe|L=pt FEoks SO, SHOMIOF S+ dsHHER! ZYO=2 Of
| L= AHOZ Shg| 7%

4
-|0|'

HIS
=1

Learned Publishing (SSCI SXiX|)2 L&, |4 STHAL S, A ST A
HIAZ AJKEH

S0|X|Y saX| STAL X D02 =2 52 X 20(0|M &35 g1

Learned Publishing (SSCI SMX))E 25 sl

QXA sksX| WEIQI Rolo2 HAHOR 55|12 K|S
=]

2
Z[5K11 European Science Editing (Scopus SXHX|) &3, Liaiol=rt
ZJoI0)| ZXS atx0| Rl

S0|X|Y sf=X| HEQ Do ifH 52 20|04 &2l @1 Science
Editor &3l
O 4H0ICE S0/ S| 2 9|8} Stk HMEQI0| peer reviewS
ES =]

| medlcal writer 202 0§ 10, 11 &t5|2 M medical writer
A2 FE2OE

Ho\w _HII

International Society of Managing and Technical TTHEQI MXH2|Xt RO IHR 7|&XQ HES CIEH £0/0|M

Editors (ISMTE)

Crossref Live Annual Meeting

3. SR WHOIA Tl o
ElsevierAl A194 249 @2 UH
o2 Hyglo] g=A Hyz 3ol of
Ag 93 2 ofd Bgko
12171 9iste] W-8ol 5ot HEo
2 Q1 x| ¥o] droltt,

0

0

46 XN oY HEl=H

T2 EelLf OLAOHRIFoME E71 = 2

CrossrefOlA DA 11200]| 0= RY22 SHIPHE ACLE Chsh A Af
HIAS 1S

“SheAl= 100% BHLA AFol @3 A AL gt 11

ato] olsfatal o BA Wk Hohrfol wet s&A] B

7tk @7t? 217 27F Ho] F5%0] HES 7] ¢foF stal
H24E SHSAIACK Bttt o™ Bl A stsl o] A



/ Journal brand \

High quality

. Accessibili
articles 57

Globalization Digital

standard

Editorial board & society

1% 2. Diagram of the three aspects of scholarly journal publishing (quality, reputation, and
accessibility) that are true today and are not going to change much in the near future (cited from: Huh
S. How much progress has Blood Research made since the change of the journal title in 2013. Blood

Res 2018;53:95-100. https://doi.org/10.5045/br.2018.53.2.95).

A9

0

—

ik}
ro

Aol

rH



(managing editor), Y1HA A(manuscript editor), HEAHE7Hlawyer)

5ol A=ettt. 18y Sueh= 8437 S AKpublisher)o]al HYQ

2 Z3(publisher) €& E3stnZ 1 JE7} uf$ & HZQlo]

ottt A2 FEstojof jitt. &, Syt AR §9] JASHAR
gst= o] obd B¢ EF editor-publisher?l Alo|th. oA 4%

Sk e Y= ALY BT Qe AAIA S0 STAE

2719 YA HYRl2 B 91 ’Q/‘}Oﬂ”} A5 & A= AA

P

= TAA]] Sex] BHES FA5H7] A 0“‘% Iy Syt S

ki
=
o
>.4
)
o
2
jﬁ
H‘l
o
I
Jil

g,

I
rlo
kl

f
[
o
2

I
>
il
o
i
_O‘L
=
%
_O|L
2
)
o
_0‘11‘
=
)
e



AHO|
iy

Acid-free paper 37
Aggregator 22,24
Agricola 1,19
aims and scope 4,10,12,17,19, 33, 35
Altmetrics 30
Archiving 4,6,16, 17, 23, 24, 25, 32, 35
Arts & Humanity Citation Index (A&HCI) 1,3, 4
Author taxonomy 34
Authorship dispute 42
Biosis Citation Index (Biosis Previews) 1,2
Blind review 7,23
Chemical Abstracts Service (CAS) 1,19, 20
CINAHL 1,5
Cited-by function 30
Clinical data sharing policy 38
CLOCKSS 23,25
Conflict of interest 13,14, 17, 34, 35, 42
Copy 23, 42,43
Crawl 23, 26
Crossmark 30
Crossref Metadata 1,5,30
Crossref Text and Data Mining 30
Digital object identifier (DOI) 4,30, 34
Direct marketing 16,17
Directory of Open Access Journals

(DOAJ) 1,15, 22, 283, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30
Double blind review 23
Duplicate publication 42
E-submission system 30
Ei Compendex 6
elSSN 3,5, 15,32, 33, 34
EMBASE 1
Emerging Science Citation Index (ESCI) 1,4, 46
Engineering Village 1,6
epub 9,17, 23, 30
ERIC 1, 20, 21
Europe PMC 25
Fabrication 42
Falsification 42
FundRef 30
Handles 23
Imalas publication 43
Independent domain 30
Informed consent 14,16, 17,18
Institutional repository 32
Institutional Review Baord (IRB) 16,17
ISSN 5,6,7,10,12, 15, 20, 21, 22, 32
JATS to Crossref XML 30
JATS to DOAJ XML 30
JATS to PDF 30
JATS XML 19, 26, 27, 30

Literature Selection Technical Review

Committee 11,13, 14
LOCKSS 23, 25
Management team 10, 16, 17,18
Managing editor 48
MEDLINE 1,11,12,183, 14, 15,17
Metrics 30
Manuscript editor 33
Non-citable article 3
Open peer review 23
Open review 10, 16
ORCID 30, 34, 40, 41
Ownership 10, 16
Permanence of paper 33, 36, 37
pISSN 3,32,33,34
Plagiarism 23, 41,42
Podcast 30
Portico 23, 25
Post—publication discussions 16
Principles of Transparency and Best Practice

in Scholarly Publishing 7,15
PsycINFO 1,21
Publisher 12,18, 20, 21, 22, 25, 33, 34, 48
Publishing credentials 17,18
PubMed 1,15, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30
PubMed Central (PMC) 1,11,17,19, 23, 25, 30
PubReader 30
QR code 30

Recommendations for the Conduct,
Reporting, Editing, and Publication of

Scholarly Work in Medical Journals 15
Revenue sources 16, 17
RIS/BibTeX 30
Salami publication 43

Science Citation Index Expanded (SCIE) 1,2,3,4

SCOPUS 1,6,7,8,9, 10, 24, 40. 41, 46
Scopus Content Selection and Advisory
Board (CSAB) 7
Scopus Expert Content Selection and
Advisory Committees (ECSAC)-Korea 7
Secure URL address 30
Self citation 3
Single blind review 7
Social Science Citation Index (SSCI) 1,3, 4,46
Total cites 4,10, 30
Unsolicited Manuscripts 12
XML 4,5,13,15, 19, 21, 23, 25,
26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 34
Zoological Record 1,4






	표지(최종)
	내지
	저자 소개
	머리말
	목차
	제 1 장 주요 국제 색인 데이터베이스
	제 2 장 국제 색인데이터베이스 등재 신청방법과 평가기준
	제 3 장 학술지 창간
	제 4 장 학술지 폐간, 통폐합
	제 5 장 학술지 구성 요소
	제 6 장 전자투고시스템
	제 7 장 연구출판윤리
	제 8 장 전문가 심사
	제 9 장 편집인 훈련
	맺는말
	색인




